REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 8

*********Counties*********

Jackson

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Jackson County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Bellevue

FY 2012  Bellevue Recreational Trail

FY 2013 Bellevue Rivervue Trail-phase 2

FY 2016 Bellevue South phase 1: Mill Creek pedestrian
FY 2017 Bellevue South phase Il

FY 2021

Mill Creek Trout Fishing Area water quality

Recipient: City of La Motte

FY

2000

Recreational Park

Recipient: City of Maquoketa

FY
FY

2004
2016

Maquoketa River Shoreline Trail
Maquoketa Trail phase 1: Maquoketa River

Recipient: City of Preston

FY 1997 Copper Creek Trail

FY 2009 Copper Creek Trail

FY 2010 Copper Creek Trail
Total:

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per population allocations
FY 1990 Per county allocations
FY 1991 Per county allocations
FY 1991 Per population allocations
FY 1992 Per population allocations
FY 1992 Per county allocations
FY 1993 Per population allocations
FY 1993 Per county allocations
FY 1994  Per county allocations
FY 1994 Per population allocations
FY 1995 Per population allocations
FY 1995 Per county allocations
FY 1996 Per county allocations
FY 1996 Per population allocations
FY 1997 Per county allocations
FY 1997 Per population allocations
FY 1998 Per county allocations
FY 1999 Per county allocations
FY 1999 Per population allocations
FY 2000 Per county allocations
FY 2001 Per population allocations
FY 2001 Per county allocations
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$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$39,500

$50,000

$100,000
$100,000

$68,575
$75,000
$50,000
$783,075

$6,887
$9,086
$12,415
$9,059
$4,950
$6,121
$3,600
$4,917
$4,288
$3,366
$3,591
$4,587
$5,527
$4,179
$6,054
$4,586
$5,992
$5,785
$4,267
$6,695
$4,982
$6,759



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$4,680
$3,305
$183
$129
$6,782
$4,748
$4,727
$6,705
$4,915
$7,007
$4,816
$6,901
$6,693
$9,627
$11,130
$7,771
$10,858
$7,548
$6,574
$9,148
$5,164
$7,362
$4,810
$6,893
$6,293
$9,848
$6,173
$9,653
$9,684
$6,210
$9,711
$6,387
$7,296
$4,761
$6,125
$3,910
$7,421
$4,695
$7,291
$4,689
$7,157
$4,295
$7,168
$4,336
$7,776



FY 2024  Per population allocations
FY 2025 Per county allocations
FY 2025 Per population allocations

Recipient: Jackson County Conservation Board
FY 1990 Pine Creek Area acquisition
FY 1991 Ozark acquisition
FY 1995 Buzzard Ridge Wildlife Area acquisition
FY 1999 Baldwin Marsh acquisition
FY 2004  Hurstville Interpretive Center
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Alda Bevan Kendall
FY 1993 Potter House roof renovation - Bellevue

Recipient: B & G Automotive
FY 2005  Hurstville water tower repair

Recipient: City of Maquoketa

FY 1990 Pres/restoration-Maquoketa Public Library.

FY 1991 Archaeological assessment
FY 1992 Archaeological assessment

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 1991 Renovation of Hurstville water tower

FY 1991 Museum climate control

FY 1999 Improve museum's natural history exhibit
FY 2007 Sentinel Newspaper microfilm project

FY 2008 Clinton Engines Museum renovation

FY 2010 Clinton Engines Museum renovation

Recipient: Great River Threshers
FY 2023 Teeds Grove Schoolhouse improvements

Recipient: Jackson County Conservation Board
FY 1994  Mill Rock School renovation

FY 1997 Pres. & interpret Hurstville Lime Kilns
FY 2001 Big Mill Homestead interior repairs

Recipient: Jackson Co. Historic Pres. Commission
FY 1991 Restoration of Big Mill Homestead
FY 1994  Stabilize Insane Asylum at County Farm

FY 1996 Prehistoric mounds documentation
FY 1998 Prehistoric mounds assessment
FY 1999 Mound preservation overlay ordinance
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$4,811
$7,588
$4,446

$210,560
$121,230
$58,875
$29,400
$82,407
$936,365

$5,300

$1,500

$35,000
$9,500
$9,000

$2,666
$5,000
$2,500
$6,180
$24,217
$21,562

$5,000

$4,250
$8,200
$7,829

$6,900
$4,000
$8,680
$9,000
$4,743



Recipient: Jackson County Board of Supervisors
FY 1996 Restoration of Big Mill Homestead $9,360
FY 2008 Jackson County Insane Asylum rehab $9,605

Recipient: Maquoketa Historic Pres. Commission
FY 1996 Nat. Register evaluate-Five Rock shelter $4,590

Recipient: Maquoketa Public Library
FY 2022 Maquoketa Carnegie Library tuckpointing $30,000

Recipient: Mark T. and Nancy A. Jaspers
FY 1991 Preservation of Spring Side $25,000

Recipient: St. Donatus Catholic Church
FY 2010 Lithograph restoration $8,262
Total: $267,844

Land Management
Recipient: Bellevue Research Station
FY 2010 Roof/building repair $40,414

Recipient: Bellevue State Park

FY 1999 Equipment $8,207
FY 2006 Park improvements $75,289
FY 2017 Lagoon valve replacement $7,600
FY 2023 Sewer line clean up $2,200

Recipient: Green Island WMA
FY 2009 Pump parts $6,944
FY 2017 Roof replacement $9,900

Recipient: Maquoketa Caves State Park

FY 1993 Trails $16,740
FY 1994 Trails $17,446
FY 1995 Trails $13,894
FY 1996 Trails $10,500
FY 1997 Trails $10,737
FY 2007 Sewage lagoon pump $11,833
FY 2008 Sewage, remodeling $23,833
FY 2009 Sewer pump $5,384
FY 2009 Storm damage repair $4,617
FY 2023  Lift station repair $3,024
Total: $268,562
Open Space
Recipient: Bellevue State Park
FY 1996 Mootz tract $34,700
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FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2019
2019
2022

Lee & Barbara McAbee tract
Replace pit latrine in picnic area
Remodel lodge windows

Wastewater study-soil investigation

Recipient: Big Mill WMA

FY
FY

2020
2021

Big Mill WMA Project
Matching funds for 319 Project

Recipient: Green Island WMA

FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992

Wetland development
Wetland development
Wetland development

Recipient: Jackson County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$177,804
$40,313
$14,707
$1,400

$49,984
$72,839

$1,227,775
$669,474
$252,025

$100

$198

$182

$618

$1,786
$1,734
$3,984
$4,124
$4,930
$4,092
$4,300
$4,386
$4,244
$4,244
$4,392
$3,930
$4,348
$4,132
$4,424
$4,596
$4,616
$5,500
$5,638
$6,672
$6,632
$6,970
$7,788
$7,788
$8,020
$7,252
$8,028



FY

2025

Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Little Mill Creek

FY

2002

Streambank stabilization

Recipient: Maquoketa Caves State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1997
2019
2023
2025

Roadside Vegetation

Area development

Area development

Area development

Park facilities redevelopment

Facility development

Facility development

Developments - museum, trails, parking
Kenneth Morehead tract

Supplies for shelter maintenance at the cave
Trail stairway repair

Fencing installation and services for lagoon
Total:

Recipient: Jackson County

FY

1995

Inventory

Recipient: Jackson County Conservation

FY

2025

Jackson County roadside inventory

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY
FY

1991
1992

Seed- Maquoketa
Seed- Maquoketa maintenance
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
South Fork Big Mill Creek
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
South Fork Big Mill Creek
Forestry & native vegetation
Upper Big Mill Creek

South Fork Big Mill Creek
Allocations for practices
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$7,594

$14,394

$26,825
$97,104
$169,182
$256,674
$53,574
$23,450
$58,901
$73,000
$487
$34,600
$51,286
$3,547,544

$1,845

81,721

$2,408
$2,816
$8,789

$10,711
$6,199
$21,176
$15,297
$37,929
$5,553
$1,634
$921
$3,968
$40,872
$6,401
$8,466
$39,507
$25,125



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Upper Big Mill Creek

South Fork Big Mill Creek
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork Big Mill Creek
Upper Big Mill Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Upper Big Mill Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Upper Big Mill Creek
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Upper Big Mill Creek

Little Mill Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Little Mill Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Little Mill Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Little Mill Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Farmers Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Farmers Creek Watershed
Farmers Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Farmers Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

Tete Des Morts Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
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$8,883
$10,215
$22,062
$26,307
$9,335
$3,746
$16,635
$14,672
$2,162
$18,127
$14,177
$2,550
$14,580
$8,451
$2,220
$17,188
$21,486
$2,005
$3,488
$6,709
$30,037
$13,626
$799
$35,490
$7,877
$12,806
$13,770
$9,399
$3,720
$13,818
$4,992
$14,240
$3,763
$28,750
$8,041
$2,010
$1,700
$1,700
$2,457
$16,290
$5,751
$1,000
$13,923
$2,650
$11,978



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$9,828
$3,277
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$10,063
$3,283
$3,357
$10,061
$10,091
$3,364
$2,424
$10,874
$1,941
$6,423
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$11,895
$7,965
$9,345
$16,761
$7,883
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$3,471
$929,625

Total REAP Allocations in Jackson County: $6,741,805
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