

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 8

*****Counties*****
Jackson



Jackson County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Bellevue

FY	2012	Bellevue Recreational Trail	\$75,000
FY	2013	Bellevue Rivervue Trail-phase 2	\$75,000
FY	2016	Bellevue South phase 1: Mill Creek pedestrian	\$75,000
FY	2017	Bellevue South phase II	\$75,000
FY	2021	Mill Creek Trout Fishing Area water quality	\$39,500

Recipient: City of La Motte

FY	2000	Recreational Park	\$50,000
----	------	-------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Maquoketa

FY	2004	Maquoketa River Shoreline Trail	\$100,000
FY	2016	Maquoketa Trail phase 1: Maquoketa River	\$100,000

Recipient: City of Preston

FY	1997	Copper Creek Trail	\$68,575
FY	2009	Copper Creek Trail	\$75,000
FY	2010	Copper Creek Trail	\$50,000
		Total:	\$783,075

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$6,887
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$9,059
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,950
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,600
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,366
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,591
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,179
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,586
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,267
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,982
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759

FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,305
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$129
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,748
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,727
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,915
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,816
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,693
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$7,771
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$7,548
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$6,574
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$5,164
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,810
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$6,293
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$6,173
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$6,210
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$6,387
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,761
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,910
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,695
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,689
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,295
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$4,336
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776

FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,811
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$4,446

Recipient: Jackson County Conservation Board

FY	1990	Pine Creek Area acquisition	\$210,560
FY	1991	Ozark acquisition	\$121,230
FY	1995	Buzzard Ridge Wildlife Area acquisition	\$58,875
FY	1999	Baldwin Marsh acquisition	\$29,400
FY	2004	Hurstville Interpretive Center	\$82,407
		Total:	\$936,365

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Alda Bevan Kendall

FY	1993	Potter House roof renovation - Bellevue	\$5,300
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: B & G Automotive

FY	2005	Hurstville water tower repair	\$1,500
----	------	-------------------------------	---------

Recipient: City of Maquoketa

FY	1990	Pres/restoration-Maquoketa Public Library.	\$35,000
FY	1991	Archaeological assessment	\$9,500
FY	1992	Archaeological assessment	\$9,000

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1991	Renovation of Hurstville water tower	\$2,666
FY	1991	Museum climate control	\$5,000
FY	1999	Improve museum's natural history exhibit	\$2,500
FY	2007	Sentinel Newspaper microfilm project	\$6,180
FY	2008	Clinton Engines Museum renovation	\$24,217
FY	2010	Clinton Engines Museum renovation	\$21,562

Recipient: Great River Threshers

FY	2023	Teeds Grove Schoolhouse improvements	\$5,000
----	------	--------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Jackson County Conservation Board

FY	1994	Mill Rock School renovation	\$4,250
FY	1997	Pres. & interpret Hurstville Lime Kilns	\$8,200
FY	2001	Big Mill Homestead interior repairs	\$7,829

Recipient: Jackson Co. Historic Pres. Commission

FY	1991	Restoration of Big Mill Homestead	\$6,900
FY	1994	Stabilize Insane Asylum at County Farm	\$4,000
FY	1996	Prehistoric mounds documentation	\$8,680
FY	1998	Prehistoric mounds assessment	\$9,000
FY	1999	Mound preservation overlay ordinance	\$4,743

Recipient: Jackson County Board of Supervisors

FY	1996	Restoration of Big Mill Homestead	\$9,360
FY	2008	Jackson County Insane Asylum rehab	\$9,605

Recipient: Maquoketa Historic Pres. Commission

FY	1996	Nat. Register evaluate-Five Rock shelter	\$4,590
----	------	--	---------

Recipient: Maquoketa Public Library

FY	2022	Maquoketa Carnegie Library tuckpointing	\$30,000
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: Mark T. and Nancy A. Jaspers

FY	1991	Preservation of Spring Side	\$25,000
----	------	-----------------------------	----------

Recipient: St. Donatus Catholic Church

FY	2010	Lithograph restoration	\$8,262
		Total:	\$267,844

Land Management

Recipient: Bellevue Research Station

FY	2010	Roof/building repair	\$40,414
----	------	----------------------	----------

Recipient: Bellevue State Park

FY	1999	Equipment	\$8,207
FY	2006	Park improvements	\$75,289
FY	2017	Lagoon valve replacement	\$7,600
FY	2023	Sewer line clean up	\$2,200

Recipient: Green Island WMA

FY	2009	Pump parts	\$6,944
FY	2017	Roof replacement	\$9,900

Recipient: Maquoketa Caves State Park

FY	1993	Trails	\$16,740
FY	1994	Trails	\$17,446
FY	1995	Trails	\$13,894
FY	1996	Trails	\$10,500
FY	1997	Trails	\$10,737
FY	2007	Sewage lagoon pump	\$11,833
FY	2008	Sewage, remodeling	\$23,833
FY	2009	Sewer pump	\$5,384
FY	2009	Storm damage repair	\$4,617
FY	2023	Lift station repair	\$3,024
		Total:	\$268,562

Open Space

Recipient: Bellevue State Park

FY	1996	Mootz tract	\$34,700
----	------	-------------	----------

FY	2000	Lee & Barbara McAbee tract	\$177,804
FY	2019	Replace pit latrine in picnic area	\$40,313
FY	2019	Remodel lodge windows	\$14,707
FY	2022	Wastewater study-soil investigation	\$1,400

Recipient: Big Mill WMA

FY	2020	Big Mill WMA Project	\$49,984
FY	2021	Matching funds for 319 Project	\$72,839

Recipient: Green Island WMA

FY	1990	Wetland development	\$1,227,775
FY	1991	Wetland development	\$669,474
FY	1992	Wetland development	\$252,025

Recipient: Jackson County Treasurer

FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$100
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$198
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$182
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$618
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,786
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,734
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,984
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,124
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,930
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,092
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,300
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,386
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,244
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,244
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,392
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,930
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,348
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,132
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,424
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,596
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,616
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,500
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,638
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,672
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,632
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,970
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,788
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,788
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,020
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,252
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,028

FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,594
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Little Mill Creek

FY	2002	Streambank stabilization	\$14,394
----	------	--------------------------	----------

Recipient: Maquoketa Caves State Park

FY	1991	Area development	\$26,825
FY	1992	Area development	\$97,104
FY	1993	Area development	\$169,182
FY	1994	Park facilities redevelopment	\$256,674
FY	1995	Facility development	\$53,574
FY	1996	Facility development	\$23,450
FY	1997	Developments - museum, trails, parking	\$58,901
FY	1997	Kenneth Morehead tract	\$73,000
FY	2019	Supplies for shelter maintenance at the cave	\$487
FY	2023	Trail stairway repair	\$34,600
FY	2025	Fencing installation and services for lagoon	\$51,286
		Total:	\$3,547,544

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Jackson County

FY	1995	Inventory	\$1,845
----	------	-----------	---------

Recipient: Jackson County Conservation

FY	2025	Jackson County roadside inventory	\$1,721
----	------	-----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1991	Seed- Maquoketa	\$2,408
FY	1992	Seed- Maquoketa maintenance	\$2,816
		Total:	\$8,789

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$10,711
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,199
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$21,176
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$15,297
FY	1992	South Fork Big Mill Creek	\$37,929
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,553
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,634
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$921
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,968
FY	1993	South Fork Big Mill Creek	\$40,872
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,401
FY	1994	Upper Big Mill Creek	\$8,466
FY	1994	South Fork Big Mill Creek	\$39,507
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$25,125

FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,883
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$10,215
FY	1995	Upper Big Mill Creek	\$22,062
FY	1995	South Fork Big Mill Creek	\$26,307
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,335
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,746
FY	1996	South Fork Big Mill Creek	\$16,635
FY	1996	Upper Big Mill Creek	\$14,672
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,162
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$18,127
FY	1997	Upper Big Mill Creek	\$14,177
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,550
FY	1998	Upper Big Mill Creek	\$14,580
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,451
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,220
FY	1999	Upper Big Mill Creek	\$17,188
FY	1999	Little Mill Creek Water Quality	\$21,486
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,005
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,488
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$6,709
FY	2000	Little Mill Creek Water Quality	\$30,037
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,626
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$799
FY	2001	Little Mill Creek Water Quality	\$35,490
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,877
FY	2002	Little Mill Creek Water Quality	\$12,806
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$13,770
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,399
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,720
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$13,818
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$14,240
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,763
FY	2005	Farmers Creek Watershed	\$28,750
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Farmers Creek Watershed	\$1,700
FY	2007	Farmers Creek Watershed	\$1,700
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$16,290
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,751
FY	2008	Farmers Creek Watershed	\$1,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$13,923
FY	2009	Tete Des Morts Creek Watershed	\$2,650
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978

FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$10,874
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$6,423
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,895
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,345
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$16,761
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,883
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,471
		Total:	\$929,625

Total REAP Allocations in Jackson County: \$6,741,805
